Form PTO-1595 Rev. 6/93) D'AB No. 0651-0011	04 - 11 - 2002	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the I Please re		marks: 45
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Thomas Slewidge	Name: <u>Summithood I</u>	nterprises, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
	City: <u>Bloomfield Hill</u>	s State: <u>Michigan</u> ZIP: <u>48034-515</u> 1
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agt Change of Other	f Name	
xecution Date: October 3, 2001		
Application number(s) or patent number(s		
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the execution date	is:October 3, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached:	Yes <u>_X</u> No	10/16219
Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total no. of a patents invo	applications andOne
Name: Steven C. Wichmann		
nternal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P	<u>P.C.</u>	
Street Address: <u>39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1</u>	101	
City: <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip		
09/2002 AADOF01 00000017 10116219 FC:581 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (3 ⁻	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8	
·	08-2789	oun: number:
	08-2789	
	08-2789 (Attach duplica DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ount number: ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 Statement and signature. To the best of n attached copy is a true copy of the origin 	08-2789 (Attach duplice DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ny knowlodge and belief, the foregoing j	oun: number: ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) formation is true and correct and any
 Statement and signature. To the best of n attached copy is a true copy of the origin <u>Steven C. Wichmann</u> Name of Person Signing 	08-2789 (Attach duplice DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ny knowlodge and belief, the foregoing j	ount number: ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 012763 FRAME: 0268

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed **Recordation Form Cover Sheet**, Assignment and Fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope as first-class mail, postage prepaid, and addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231 on April 4, 2202.

Ċ, Jawner

Amy C. Downey

 $G:\label{eq:condition} G:\label{eq:condition} G:\label{eq:conditio$

PATENT REEL: 012763 FRAME: 0269

Attorney Docket No. 16.216-002

ASSIGNMENT (Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH THOMAS SLEWIDGE ("Assignor"), residing at 121 Hood Road, Sault St. Marie, Ontario, Canada P6C 6E5, have invented new and useful improvements in:

PEPPER AGENT SYSTEM

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on or about April 6, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Summithood Enterprises, LLC ("Assignee"), of 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters' Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this 3rd day of October, 2001.

nneth Thomas

1

11/20/01 17:18 FAX 734 465 5506 DURCON COMPANY

Attorney Docket No. 16,216-002

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

WILLIAM H. HONAKER, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield, Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483

G:D/DelBei/IP/ActAsignment.400

2